



भारत सरकार

सहायक आयुक्त का कार्यालय,केन्द्रीय वस्त् एवं सेवा कर

कूचबिहार प्रमंडल,कूचबिहार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL GOODS & SERVICE TAX COOCH BEHAR DIVISION, COOCH BEHAR

Email: cecbtech@gmail.com Phone: 03582-222434

<u>AUCTION NOTICE</u> No.01/AUC/CGST/CB/2018-19 DT.26-04-2018

It is notified for general information that 39 Plastic Sacks (519168 small pouch packet) seized Zarda (S-Four Tobacco) valued Rs.5,19,168/- (M.R.P.) will be sold in public auction on **23-05-2018** at **12:00 Hrs**.in the office of the Assistant Commissioner, Central Goods & Service Tax, Cooch Behar Division, Sunity Road, Cooch Behar. Intending bidders are requested to attend the venue mentioned above on the stipulated date and time. The bidders can inspect the Zarda (S-Four Tobacco) within 21-05-2018 by contacting Superintendent (Legacy Cell), Central Goods & Service Tax, Cooch Behar Division. He can be contacted at Mob. No. 8016734422 also.

The auctioning authority deserves the right to cancel the bid in case it does not fetch the reserve price or for any other reason whatsoever.

Reserved price of the goods has been fixed to Rs.3,50,000/- (Rupees Three lacs fifty thousand) only.

50% of the reserved price will have to be deposited as earnest money before commencing of the bids.

In case bid is accepted, the successful bidder will have to lift the goods (Zarda) on full payment of the bid amount by depositing the money into SBI/UBI, Cooch Behar within one day. The earnest money will be forfeited in case the successful bidder does not lift the goods on full payment within the stipulated time. Earnest money of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned on the spot same day.

[A.K.CHAKRABORTY]
Assistant Commissioner
Central Goods & Service Tax
Cooch Behar Division

DATED: 26-04-2018

C.No.V(19)4/Seizure/Panmasala/CGST/CB/2017-18/

Copy to:-

- 1.The Superintendent (Legacy Cell), Central Goods & Service Tax, Cooch Behar Division for displaying the Auction Notice in the Office Notice Board.
- 2. The Post Master, Cooch Behar Head Post Office/Dinhata Post Office/Alipurduar Post Office with request to display in his Notice Board.
- 3.The Station Manager, Cooch Behar Railway Station/Alipurduar Railway Station/Alipurduar Junction Railway Station with request to display in his Notice Board.
- 4.The President,Byabasayee Samiti,Cooch Behar/Dinhata/Alipurduar for wide circulation please.
- 5.The Assistant Commissioner(Tech), Central Goods & Service Tax, Siliguri Commissionerate, Siliguri with a request to upload the subject auction notice in the official website of CBIC.

[A.K.CHAKRABORTY]
Assistant Commissioner
Central Goods & Service Tax
Cooch Behar Division